	<i>→</i> //8
PA IMAGEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Communication of Patents and Tra	101074378 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Husqvarna Sewing Machines Aktiebolag Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Viking Sewing Machines Aktiebolag Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: 6-33-79 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: March 30, 1999	Street Address: S-561 84 City: Huskvarna State: SWEDEN Zip: Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 07/926,685 B. Patent No.(s): 5,313,900 Additional number(s) attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Sopko</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue, East</u> Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	16-0820, Order No. 27201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 2	

06/24/1999 INGUYEN 00000003 5313900

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0614



Registration number:

556538-8666

Date of registration:

4th February, 1997

Company name:

Viking Sewing Machines Aktiebolag

Address:

561 84 HUSKVARNA



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of	
registration	Company name
1997-02-04	Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 72906
1997-04-23	Swedish Sewing MachinesAktiebolag
1997-05-07	Husqvarna Sewing Machines Aktiebolag
1998-04-30	Swedish Sewing Machines i Jönköping Aktiebolag
1998-05-19	Viking Sewing Machines Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 30th March, 1999

7 2 0

Elisabeth Karlsson

Ex officio

3MC 37/32

Bolagsavdelningen

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

PATENT

REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0615